Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Medicine
Advanced Master in Paediatrics

) LiEGE

Cycle view of the study programme Bl Or Th Pr Au

Compulsory courses (B1: 60Cr, B2 : 60Cr, B3: 60Cr, B4 : 60Cr, B5: 60Cr)

PEDI2111-1

MTFE2035-1

SIMUO0116-1

PEDI0001-1

PEDI2211-1

MTFE2035-2

REANO754-1
SIMUO0117-1

PEDI0002-1

PEDI2312-1

MTFE2035-3

SIMUO0118-1

PEDI0003-1

PEDI2412-1

University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B1

- University and interuniversity training - COLLEGIALITE

- Continuing education seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [30h SEM]

- Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -
COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Advanced training course - COLLEGIALITE - [8h SEM]

- National and international conferences - COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B1 -
COLLEGIALITE

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 1

Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B1
- Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLEGIALITE
- Bedside learning - COLLEGIALITE

University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B2

- University and interuniversity training - COLLEGIALITE

- Continuing education seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [30h SEM]

- Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -
COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Advanced training course

- National and international conferences - COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B2 -
COLLEGIALITE

EPALS managing cardiac arrestsin children, before, during after

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 2 -
N...

Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B2
- Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLEGIALITE
- Bedside learning - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B3

- University training - COLLEGIALITE

- Continuing education seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [30h SEM]

- Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -
COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Advanced training course - COLLEGIALITE - [8h SEM]

- National and international conferences- COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B3 -
COLLEGIALITE

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 3 -
N...

Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B3
- Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLEGIALITE
- Bedside learning - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B4

- University training - COLLEGIALITE

- Continuing education seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [30h SEM]

- Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -
COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 01/10/2024 - Page 1/ 2

Bl

Bl

Bl

Bl

B2

B2

B2
B2

B2

B3

B3

B3

B3

B4

TA

TA
TA

TA

TA

TA

TA
46

R
[
[

- [H]
- [H]

150 -

R
[
[

- [H]

- 16 -

150 -

Y
W
L

- (4]
- [H]

150 -

L

10

15

10

13

10

19

10



) LiEGE

MTFE2035-4

SIMUO0119-1
PEDI0004-1

PEDI2512-1

MTFE2036-1
SIMUO0120-1

MEDE3001-1

PEDI0005-1

Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Medicine
Advanced Master in Paediatrics

- Advanced training course - COLLEGIALITE - [8h SEM]
- National and international conferences- COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B4 -
COLLEGIALITE

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 4

Supervised exercisesin paediatrics, B4
- Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLEGIALITE
- Bedside learning - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B5

- University training - COLLEGIALITE

- Continuing education seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLEGIALITE - [30h SEM]

- Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -
COLLEGIALITE - [20h SEM]

- Advanced training course - COLLEGIALITE - [8h SEM]

- National and international conferences - COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Support for writing a scientific article - COLLEGIALITE

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 5 -
N...

Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual
medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership -
Vincent BONHOMME, COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B5
- Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLEGIALITE
- Bedside learning - COLLEGIALITE

Compulsory Training

MSTG2142-1

MSTG2142-2

MSTG2142-3

MSTG2142-4

MSTG2142-5

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B1 -
COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B2 -
COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B3 -
COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B4 -
COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B5 -
COLLEGIALITE

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 01/10/2024 - Page 2/ 2

B4

B4

B4

B5

B5
B5

B5

B5

Bl

B2

B3

B4

B5

TA
TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

10

50
150

50
150

[+]

[+]
[+]
[+]

[+]
[+]

[+]

[+]
[+]
[+]
[+]

19

10

19

25

25

25

25

20



