

Study programmes 2024-2025 Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Paediatrics

Cycle view of the study programme

Compulsory courses (B1:60Cr, B2:60Cr, B3:60Cr, B4:60Cr, B5:60Cr) 10 PEDI2111-1 University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B1 B1 TA - University and interuniversity training - COLLÉGIALITÉ 46 - Continuing education seminars - Collégialité - [20h SEM] [+] - Weekly paediatrics seminars - Collégialité - [30h SEM] [+] - Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -[+] COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM] - Advanced training course - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [8h SEM] [+] - National and international conferences - Collégialité - [16h SEM] [+] 5 MTFE2035-1 Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B1 -TA 10 COLLÉGIALITÉ 5 SIMU0116-1 Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 1 TΑ 38 15 PEDI0001-1 TA Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B1 **B**1 50 - Discussion of cases related to the internship - Collégialité - Bedside learning - COLLÉGIALITÉ 150 PEDI2211-1 B2 TA 10 University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B2 - University and interuniversity training - COLLÉGIALITÉ 46 - Continuing education seminars - Collégialité - [20h SEM] [+] - Weekly paediatrics seminars - Collégialité - [30h SEM] [+] - Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -[+] COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM] - Advanced training course - National and international conferences - Collégialité - [16h SEM] [+]MTFE2035-2 Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B2 -B2 TA 10 5 COLLÉGIALITÉ REAN0754-1 2 EPALS: managing cardiac arrests in children, before, during after **B**2 TΑ 16 5 SIMU0117-1 Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 2 -B2TA 27 PEDI0002-1 B2 TA 13 Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B2 - Discussion of cases related to the internship - Collégialité 50 - Bedside learning - COLLÉGIALITÉ 150 -PEDI2312-1 University theory courses including seminars, B3 **B**3 TA 10 - University training - COLLÉGIALITÉ 46 - Continuing education seminars - Collégialité - [20h SEM] [+] - Weekly paediatrics seminars - Collégialité - [30h SEM] [+] - Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -[+]COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM] - Advanced training course - Collégialité - [8h SEM] [+]- National and international conferences - Collégialité - [16h SEM] [+]10 5 MTFE2035-3 Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B3 -**B**3 ΤA COLLÉGIALITÉ SIMU0118-1 Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 3 -В3 TA 3 1 PEDI0003-1 B3 TA 19 Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B3 50 - Discussion of cases related to the internship - Collégialité - Bedside learning - COLLÉGIALITÉ 150 PEDI2412-1 TA 10 University theory courses including seminars, B4 B4 - University training - COLLÉGIALITÉ 46 - Continuing education seminars - Collégialité - [20h SEM] [+] - Weekly paediatrics seminars - Collégialité - [30h SEM] [+] - Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) -[+]COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM]

Th

Bl Or

Pr

Au

Cr



Study programmes 2024-2025

Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Paediatrics

	 - Advanced training course - Collégialité - [8h SEM] - National and international conferences - Collégialité - [16h SEM] 		-	- -	[+]		
MTFE2035-4	Preparing publications and/or conference presentations, B4 - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B4	TA	10	-	-	5
SIMU0119-1	Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 4	B4	TA	-	3	-	1
PEDI0004-1	Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B4 - Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Bedside learning - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B4	TA - -	50 150	- -		19
PEDI2512-1	University theory courses including seminars, B5 - University training - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Continuing education seminars - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM] - Weekly paediatrics seminars - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [30h SEM] - Speciality seminars (emergency care, X-rays, ear, nose and throat) - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [20h SEM] - Advanced training course - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [8h SEM] - National and international conferences - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [16h SEM]	B5	TA 46	- - - -	- [+] [+] [+]		10
MTFE2036-1	Support for writing a scientific article - Collégialité	B5	TA	-	-	-	5
SIMU0120-1	Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Paediatrics, Block 5 - $N\dots$	В5	TA	-	6	-	1
MEDE3001-1	Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership - Vincent BONHOMME, COLLÉGIALITÉ - [16h SEM]	B5	TA	-	-	[+]	5
PEDI0005-1	Supervised exercises in paediatrics, B5 - Discussion of cases related to the internship - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Bedside learning - COLLÉGIALITÉ	В5	TA - -	50 150	- -		19
Compulsory Training							
MSTG2142-1	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B1 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B1	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2142-2	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B2 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B2	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2142-3	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B3 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	В3	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2142-4	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B4 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B4	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2142-5	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Paediatrics, B5 - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B5	TA	-	-	-	20